
OPTOMER Meller Rzetelski sp. j. | Kaczencowa 8 | 91-214 Lodz, Poland
www.optomer.pl

This document is intended as a guide only. Whilst the information it contains is believed to be correct, OPTOMER can take no responsibility for actions taken based on the information contained in this document. 
OPTOMER reserves the right to make changes to this document without notice. All sales of product are subject to OPTOMER's terms and conditions of sale only, which can be found on OPTOMER's website. This 
document is protected by copyright © OPTOMER Meller Rzetelski sp. j. [2022]. The products depicted are protected by intellectual property rights. Any unauthorized copying of this document or of our products  
is prohibited and OPTOMER will take action to prevent any infringement of its rights and to claim damages for the loss that it suffers.

m
icroducts

Features:
•	made of primary poliethylen
•	designed for installation in ducts or additional protective tubes
•	outer sheath with low friction factor
•	optional pull cord
•	high pressure resistance
•	available in different colours or transparent form with colored bar (for special order)

Technical specifications:

Thin-wall primary tubes

m
icroducts

Ordering:

Thin-wall primary tubes

MIK

MIK

outer and inner diameter [mm]

4/3,5

5/3,5

7/5,5

8/6

10/8

12/10

14/12

16/14

7/5,5- -

4/3,5 5/3,5 7/5,5 8/6 10/8 12/10 14/12 16/14

maximum pulling strength [N] 120 135 240 300 380 465 550 630

nominal installation pressure [bar] max. 16

ultimate burst pressure [bar] > 40 > 30 > 25 > 20

minimum bending radius [mm] 40 50 70 80 100 120 140 160

circumferential stiffness [kN/m2] ≥ 48

ovality [%] ≤ 4

coefficient of friction ≤ 0,1

temperature range for transport, work 
and storing [°C]

-40 to +70

installation temperature [°C] -10 to +50

prefabricated lengths [mb] 3000 2000 1500

weight [kg/km] 7 10 18 21 27 33 39 44

recommended microtube diameter [mm] 1,5 2,5 3,7 4,2 5,6 7,0 8,4 9,8

MR

MR

microtube with pull cord

+P


