



Thin-wall primary tubes

Thin-wall primary tubes

Features:

- made of primary poliethylen
- designed for installation in ducts or additional protective tubes
- · outer sheath with low friction factor
- optional pull cord
- high pressure resistance
- available in different colours or transparent form with colored bar (for special order)

Technical specifications:

	4/3,5	5/3,5	7/5,5	8/6	10/8	12/10	14/12	16/14
maximum pulling strength [N]	120	135	240	300	380	465	550	630
nominal installation pressure [bar]	max. 16							
ultimate burst pressure [bar]	> 40				> 30	> 25	> 20	
minimum bending radius [mm]	40	50	70	80	100	120	140	160
circumferential stiffness [kN/m²]	≥ 48							
ovality [%]	≤ 4							
coefficient of friction	≤ 0,1							
temperature range for transport, work and storing [°C]	-40 to +70							
installation temperature [°C]	-10 to +50							
prefabricated lengths [mb]	3000 2000 1500							
weight [kg/km]	7	10	18	21	27	33	39	44
recommended microtube diameter [mm]	1,5	2,5	3,7	4,2	5,6	7,0	8,4	9,8

Ordering:

